TARIFF REPORT FY 2024-2025

HELENA CHEMICAL
0.79
Date BARGE RAIL REPORTING  TOTAL FERTILIZER Nl
Received Reference  Description SHORTTONS SHORT TONS MONTH BULK TONS BARGE ONLY | RAIL ONLY PERTON
10/24/2024 ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 9444.178 0 10/2024 9,444.178 $7,460.90 $0.00 $7,460.90|
11/29/2024 ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 4518.05 0 11/2024 4,518.050 $3,569.26 $0.00 $3,569.26|
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 12/2024 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 01/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 02/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 03/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 04/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 05/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 06/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 07/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 08/2025 $0.00
ACH PMT HELENA CHEMICAL 0 09/2025
TOTAL 13962.228! 0: [FY 2024-2025 - TOTAL $11,030.16 $0.00 $11,030.16 $73,518.62|
99-1810-00
MONTHLY RAIL FEE
REPORTING
Date Received MONTH Reference Description RAIL REPORTING MONTH PAID
10/28/20024 ocCT ACH MONTHLY RAILFEE i  $1,000.00 10/2024 PAID
11/26/2024 NOV ACH MONTHLY RAILFEE i $1,000.00 11/2024 PAID
DEC ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 12/2024
JAN ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 01/2025
FEB ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 02/2025
MAR ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 03/2025
APR ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 04/2025
MAY ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 05/2025
JUNE ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 06/2025
JULY ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 07/2025
AUG ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 08/2025
SEPT ACH MONTHLY RAIL FEE 09/2025

$2,000.00




MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT
DATE: November 25, 2024
REPORTING PERIOD: November 2024
(MOMNTH} (YEAR)
COMPANY NAME: Helena Agri-Enterprises, LLC

MAILING ADDRESS; 225 Schilling Blvd., Suite 300

(P. 0. Box Mumber or Strect)

Collierville TN 38017
(City) {State) {Zip Code)
4,518.05 Tons of Fertiljzer DRY OR LIQUID @ 0.79¢ per ton
Tons BARGE / RAIL {Mame of Product)
0 Barrels of Crude Oil CRUDE CONDSENSATE @ 0.125¢ per barrel
Tons (MName aof Product)

Subject to the tariff adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commnission are hereby reported
by the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in the amount of
$ 3,5669.28 is attached hereto representing tariff due in accordance with the above rate.

[ hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff
adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hercby is
true, correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this 25 day of November , 2024

Terminal Manager Trey Franz

{Titled (F rintod e X

(Duly Authorizfd Si x.nurz:’/

Port Commissign’s Muoin Ottlce Phone Number: {361) 552-9793 Ext. 221 ryarzadipertiavaca.org Fax No,: {3613 551-6052
Purl Commission's Maln Maiting Address: Clty of Port Lavacea Port Commission 202 N, Yieginia St Fort Lavaea, TX 77979




Monthly Tariff 2024.xlsx

BARGES MATERIAL / REF # DATE HELENA / Tons LIQUID / DRY
CC2237 Potash2 1073172024 1,394,400 BRY
CH9843 UREA 1171312024 1,517.766 DRY

MTC15188 MAP 11192024 1,605.884 DRY

RAIL CARS MATERIAL / REF # _ DATE HELENA / Tons LIQUID/ DRY
HELENA J Tons
TOTAL 4518.050
Barge
4,518.050
$3,569.28
Rail
0.000

November 2024

November 2024



Loading
Facility:

Prepared By:

Attn:

Barge ID:
Load Date
Load Time

St Louis

Chris Albert
Tabatha
Bookmiller

CC2237
7/18/2024
11:47

Railcar #
AOKX009493
MOCX412266
CEFX301036
MOCX482270
AOKX009381
AOKX131376

PLCX021338
MOCX480130
MOCX412156

PTEX021083
MOCX494138
AOKX410285
MOCX980057

PLCX027368

STN
99.575
99.425
99.525
99.875
99.750
99.400
99.550
99.475
99.950
99.450
99.525
99.025
99.975
99.900

1,394.400 ~/

Product
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular
MOP, 60% Crystal Granular

STN

Customer
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC
MOSAIC

CP Date
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024

AP Date

7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/17/2024



Vessel Facts

Barge Survey CH9843

Vessel ID ; CH9843 Commodity : UREA
| Wet/Dry : Dry Equipment Type : RAKE
| Vesssl Type - BARGE Order No: 36836428
Voyage ID : 12453
Empty Survey D/T : Complete Date: 10/15/2024 11:25:00 AM

Loaded Survey D/T :

Release Date:

10/15/2024 11:25:00 AM

| Placement Date : 10/15/2024 7:00:00 AM Origin City: Donaldsonville
Start Date : 10/14/2024 9:10:00 PM Origin State: LA
Depth: 13Ft. Oln. Bilge Radius: -Ft.
Beam: 35Ft. Oin. Rake Horizontal: -Ft.
Length:

200Ft. Oln.

Rake Vertical: -Ft.

Order Information

Order No: 36836428
CustBil: 100292 CHSINC

‘ShipTo: 207591  CUSTOMER ARRANGED BARGE
City:

Freeboard

Cust PO No:

609054011

State:

Loaded

| Fwd/Bow Port: 11-1.5
Fwd/Bow Star: 11-3
Mid Port: 11-6
Mid Star: 11'-6
- Aft/Stern Port: 11'-8.5
| Aft/Stern Star: 1111
Mean Freeboard: 11'-6.166
Mean Draft: 1'-5.833
- Water Density: 0.996
Net Tons: -27.667

Tons Corrected for Density

4'-2
4'-0.999
4'-2.499
4'-0.999
4'-2,499
4'-1.5
4'-1.749
8'-10.249

0.996

1517.766

Published on 10/16/2024 10:12:15 AM



Faustina October Barges October 8-19, 2024
MAP - Mosaic

Report of Survey ME G MTS Inc Faustina, LA
Mosaic Global Sales, LLC ’ " Ref. No. 24-5791
P.O. # 4520034832 - 10

MTC 1519B
Barge Type : BOX
Depth = 14.000 ft Length of Box =  200.000 ft
Beam = 35.000 ft Bilge Radius = 0.500 ft
Spec Grv = 0.9970 (LIGHT Condition)
Spec Grv = 0.9970 (LOADED Condition)
LIGHT FREEBOARDS ADED FRE R
Fwd Port = 12 fi 7.000 in Fwd Port = 5 ft 1.250 in
Fwd Stbd = 12 ft 8.000 in Fwd Stbd = 5 ft 2.000 in
Mid Port = 12 ft 6.500 in Mid Port = 5 ft 1.500 in
Mid Stbd = 12 ft 7.500 in Mid Stbd = 5 ft 3.250 in
Aft Port = 12 ft 6.500 in Aft Port = 5 ft 3.500 in
Aft Stbd = 12 ft 8.000 in Aft Sthd = 5 ft 5.250 in
Full Load:
Mean Draft = 8 ft 9.208 in
Volume (Cu. Ft.) = 61,348.190
Light Barge:
Mean Draft = 1 ft 4.750 in
Volume (Cu. Ft.) = 9,747.495
Cargo Deadweight:
Pounds = 3,211,768
Short Tons = 1,605.884 /
Metric Tons = 1,456.835
Long Tons = 1,433.825

Arr_ngec MTS Inc.

10/21/2024
Page 1

Larry C. Zeringue, Operations

This document is issued by the company subject to the Terms and Conditions at https://www.amspecgroup.com/terms-conditions. Any holder of
this document is advised that information contained herein reflects the Company’s findings at the time and place of its intervention only and
within the scope of the client’s instructions. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its client and the Company disclaims any liability to third
parties. Any alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



