TARIFF REPORT FY 2024-2025

HELENA CHEMICAL

0.79

Date Received	Reference	Description	BARGE SHORT TONS	RAIL SHORT TONS	REPORTING MONTH	TOTAL FERTILIZER BULK TONS	BARGE ONLY	RAIL ONLY	TOTAL TARIFF AMOUNT PAID @ \$0.79 PER TON	TOTAL TARIFF AMOUNT PAID PREV YEAR	% DIFF FROM PREV YEAR
10/24/2024	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL	9444.178	0	10/2024	9,444,178	\$7,460.90	\$0.00	\$7,460.90	\$3,317.93	124.87%
11/29/2024	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL	4518.05	0	11/2024	4,518.050	\$3,569.26	\$0.00	\$3,569.26	\$9,399.17	-62.03%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	12/2024			\$0.00	1.,,	\$7,691.95	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	01/2025			\$0.00		\$2,668.29	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	02/2025			\$0.00		\$5,043.55	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	03/2025			\$0.00		\$5,728.32	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	04/2025			\$0.00		\$13,167.05	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	05/2025			\$0.00		\$4,782.94	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	06/2025			\$0.00		\$9,738.06	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	07/2025			\$0.00		\$2,391.85	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	08/2025			\$0.00		\$9,589.51	-100.00%
	ACH PMT	HELENA CHEMICAL		0	09/2025						#DIV/0!
		TOTAL	13962.228	0		FY 2024-2025 - TOTAL	\$11,030.16	\$0.00	\$11,030.16	\$73,518.62	-85.00%

99-1810-00

MONTHLY RAIL FEE

REPORTING

Date Received	MONTH	Reference	Description	RAIL	REPORTING MONTH	PAID
10/28/20024	ОСТ	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE	\$1,000.00	10/2024	PAID
11/26/2024	NOV	ACH		\$1,000.00	11/2024	PAID
	DEC	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		12/2024	
	JAN	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		01/2025	
	FEB	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		02/2025	
	MAR	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		03/2025	
	APR	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		04/2025	
	MAY	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		05/2025	
	JUNE	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		06/2025	•••••
	JULY	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		07/2025	
	AUG	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		08/2025	
	SEPT	ACH	MONTHLY RAIL FEE		09/2025	

\$2,000.00



MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT

	DATE:		November 25, 2024						
REPORTING PERIOD:		Novem	ber (MONTH)		2024 (YEAR)				
COMPANY	NAME:	Helena	Helena Agri-Enterprises, LLC						
MAILING A	DDRESS:	225 5	225 Schilling Blvd., Suite 300 (P. O. Box Number or Street)						
		Collier	ville (City)	TN (State	38017 (Zip Code)				
4,518.05 Tons	Tons of Ferti BARGE/RAIL	lizer	DRY OR		@ 0.79¢ per ton				
Tons	Barrels of Cr	ude Oil	CRUDE CON (Name of		@ 0.125¢ per barrel				
by the above-na \$ 3,569.26 I hereby certify	med company is attached h that this repor City of Port L	during the ereto repr t is submi	period covered he esenting tariff due itted in compliance	ereby and pays in accordance be with the req	n are hereby reported ment in the amount of with the above rate. uirements of the tarif- ion reported hereby is				
WITNESS	MY HAND thi	is <u>25</u>	day of No	ovember	, 2024 .				
Terminal Manage	er (Title)		Trey Franz	(Printed Nar	TIE!				
Port Commission's Mai		` '	. 9793 Ext. 221 rgar; ut Lavaca Part Commission	(Duly Authorized S	Fax No.: (361) 552-6062				

BARGES	MATERIAL / REF #	DATE	HELENA / Tons	LIQUID / DR
CC2237	Potash2	10/31/2024	1,394.400	DRY
CH9843	UREA	11/13/2024	1,517.766	DRY
MTC1519B	MAP	11/19/2024	1,605.884	DRY

RAIL CARS	MATERIAL / REF #	DATE	HELENA / Tons	LIQUID / DRY
				<u> </u>
		·····		····
······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				*** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>'</u>			
			HELENA / Tons	
	TOTAL		4518.050	

Barge	
4,518.050	
\$3,569.26	
Rail	
0.000	

Loading

Facility: St Louis

Prepared By: Chris Albert

Tabatha

Attn: Bookmiller

Barge ID: CC2237
Load Date 7/18/2024
Load Time 11:47

	Railcar #	STN	Product	Customer	CP Date	AP Date
	AOKX009493	99.575	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	MOCX412266	99.425	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	CEFX301036	99.525	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	MOCX482270	99.875	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	AOKX009381	99.750	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	AOKX131376	99.400	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	PLCX021338	99.550	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	MOCX480130	99.475	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	MOCX412156	99.950	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	PTEX021083	99.450	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	MOCX494138	99.525	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	AOKX410285	99.025	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	MOCX980057	99.975	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024
	PLCX027368	99.900	MOP, 60% Crystal Granular	MOSAIC	7/17/2024	7/17/2024

Total

1,394.400 🗸

STN



Barge Survey CH9843

Vessel Facts			
Vessel ID :	CH9843 \	Commodity:	UREA
Wet/Dry :	Dry	Equipment Type :	RAKE
Vessel Type :	BARGE	Order No:	36836428
Voyage ID :	12453		
Empty Survey D/T:		Complete Date:	10/15/2024 11:25:00 AM
Loaded Survey D/T :		Release Date:	10/15/2024 11:25:00 AM
Placement Date :	10/15/2024 7:00:00 AM	Origin City:	Donaldsonville
Start Date :	10/14/2024 9:10:00 PM	Origin State:	LA
Depth:	13Ft. 0In.	Bilge Radius:	-Ft.
Beam:	35Ft. 0In.	Rake Horizontal:	-Ft.
Length:	200Ft. 0In.	Rake Vertical:	-Ft.

Order Inforr	mation			
Order No:	36836428		Cust PO No:	609054011
Cust/Bill:	100292	CHS INC		
Ship To:	207591	CUSTOMER ARRANGED BARGE		
City:			State:	

reeboard		
	Empty	Loaded
Fwd/Bow Port:	11'-1.5	4'-2
Fwd/Bow Star:	11'-3	4'-0.999
Mid Port:	11'-6	4'-2.499
Mid Star:	11'-6	4'-0.999
Aft/Stern Port:	11'-9.5	4'-2.499
Aft/Stern Star:	11'-11	4'-1.5
Mean Freeboard:	11'-6.166	4'-1.749
Mean Draft:	1'-5.833	8'-10.249
Water Density:	0.996	0.996
Net Tons:	-27.667	1490.099
	Tons Corrected for Density	1517.766



October 8-19, 2024 Mosaic Faustina, LA Ref. No. 24-5791

DRAFT SURVEY BY DISPLACEMENT MTC 1519 B ✓

Barge Type: BOX

Depth = 14.000 ft Length of Box = 200.000 ft Beam = 35.000 ft Bilge Radius = 0.500 ft

Spec Grv = 0.9970 (LIGHT Condition) Spec Grv = 0.9970 (LOADED Condition)

LIGHT FREEBOARDS

LOADED FREEBOARDS

Fwd Port =	12	ft	7.000	in	Fwd Port =	5	ft	1.250	in
Fwd Stbd =	12	ft	8.000	in	Fwd Stbd =	5	ft	2.000	in
Mid Port =	12	ft	6.500	in	Mid Port =	5	ft	1.500	in
Mid Stbd =	12	ft	7.500	in	Mid Stbd =	5	ft	3.250	in
Aft Port =	12	ft	6.500	in	Aft Port =	5	ft	3.500	in
Aft Stbd =	12	ft	8.000	in	Aft Stbd =	5	ft	5.250	in

Full Load:

Mean Draft = 8 ft 9.208 in Volume (Cu. Ft.) = 61,348.190

Light Barge:

Mean Draft = 1 ft 4.750 in Volume (Cu. Ft.) = 9,747.495

Cargo Deadweight:

Pounds = 3,211,768

Short Tons = 1,605.884

Metric Tons = 1,456.835

Long Tons = 1,433.825

AmSpec MTS Inc.

Am Senger

10/21/2024 Page 1

Larry C. Zeringue, Operations

This document is issued by the company subject to the Terms and Conditions at https://www.amspecgroup.com/terms-conditions. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained herein reflects the Company's findings at the time and place of its intervention only and within the scope of the client's instructions. The Company's sole responsibility is to its client and the Company disclaims any liability to third parties. Any alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.